
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 340 Maximilian Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:34.13 1059 8 3:22.43 1228 1 2287
2 375 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:35.34 1047 13 3:23.29 1222 3 2269
3 367 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:36.81 1032 17 3:23.02 1222 2 2254
4 374 William Goldberg Feltonfleet School 0:34.54 1055 11 3:32.71 1165 7 2220
5 409 Robert Hall Woking High School 0:33.12 1069 4 3:35.70 1147 11 2216
6 366 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:35.53 1045 14 3:32.44 1168 6 2213
7 407 James Milton William Parker Sports College 0:32.23 1078 2 3:40.82 1117 16 2195
8 376 Alexander Coates Feltonfleet School 0:37.01 1030 22 3:33.12 1162 9 2192
9 381 Edward Dyer Lanesborough School 0:32.46 1076 3 3:42.74 1105 19 2181

10 372 James Merchant Feltonfleet School 0:38.86 1012 30 3:32.19 1168 5 2180
11 345 Sebastian Haddock City of London Freemen's School 0:37.37 1027 25 3:34.63 1153 10 2180
12 368 Luke Pillar Downsend School 0:36.90 1032 19 3:36.39 1144 12 2176
13 394 Tom Hamilton-Cox Trinity School, Croydon 0:34.85 1052 12 3:39.86 1123 15 2175
14 353 Ben Morrison Cranmore Prep School 0:39.13 1009 32 3:32.77 1165 8 2174
15 408 Marcus Vlassak Woking High School 0:33.87 1062 6 3:42.17 1108 18 2170
16 395 Conor Thomas Trinity School, Croydon 0:38.44 1016 28 3:36.92 1141 13 2157
17 398 Ryan Kavanagh Whitgift School 0:33.69 1064 5 3:45.87 1087 24 2151
18 410 Oliver Weedon Woking High School 0:29.95 1101 1 3:54.99 1033 37 2134
19 351 Elliot Hooper Claremont School 0:34.34 1057 10 3:47.63 1075 27 2132
20 343 Bryce Williams-Watson Brighton College 0:36.98 1031 21 3:45.68 1087 23 2118
21 356 Kieran Donnelly Cranmore Prep School 0:40.65 994 35 3:39.73 1123 14 2117
22 404 Jacob Cross Whitgift School 0:36.32 1037 15 3:48.32 1072 29 2109
23 350 Oliver Beswick Claremont School 0:39.09 1010 31 3:43.64 1099 20 2109
24 396 Alex West Uckfield Community Technology College 0:37.36 1027 24 3:49.11 1066 30 2093
25 364 James Francis Downsend School 0:37.86 1022 26 3:49.43 1066 31 2088
26 405 William Blease Whitgift School 0:42.97 971 40 3:44.07 1096 21 2067
27 363 Ayman Besaies Danes Hill Prep School 0:53.28 868 58 3:27.37 1198 4 2066
28 361 Toby Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.00 1060 7 3:59.73 1003 46 2063
29 390 Harry Turner St Richards R C College 0:42.41 976 38 3:47.96 1075 28 2051
30 341 Jack Heyes Bexhill High School 0:37.14 1029 23 3:57.97 1015 41 2044
31 406 Joe Thomas William Parker Sports College 0:38.26 1018 27 3:58.76 1009 42 2027
32 400 Joseph Murtagh Whitgift School 0:38.79 1013 29 3:59.40 1006 44 2019
33 382 Beno Parsons Parkside School 0:44.97 951 45 3:49.50 1063 32 2014
34 357 Toby Brankin-Frisby Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.88 932 48 3:47.27 1078 26 2010
35 349 Michael Sheehan City of London Freemen's School 0:41.70 983 36 3:57.87 1015 40 1998
36 365 Benjamin Smith Downsend School 0:34.31 1057 9 4:10.89 937 54 1994
37 387 Daniel Pettitt St Richards R C College 0:49.07 910 53 3:46.10 1084 25 1994
38 380 Alexander Pound Lanesborough School 0:44.85 952 44 3:53.83 1039 35 1991
39 358 Andrew Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.84 1032 18 4:07.96 955 52 1987
40 346 Nicholas Etherington City of London Freemen's School 0:44.10 959 41 3:55.93 1027 39 1986
41 352 Alexander Davies-Jamieson Claremont School 0:47.40 927 51 3:51.72 1051 34 1978
42 355 Henry Warne Cranmore Prep School 0:37.83 40 982 37 4:01.00 994 47 1976
43 369 Alexander Sachak Downsend School 0:51.42 886 57 3:45.55 1087 22 1973
44 392 Alexander Cooke Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:54.42 856 61 3:41.50 1111 17 1967
45 373 Cian Barry Feltonfleet School 0:44.13 959 42 3:59.44 1006 45 1965
46 371 Alex Shaw Feltonfleet School 0:46.96 931 49 3:54.59 1033 36 1964
47 362 Oliver Beldeau Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.42 926 52 3:55.32 1030 38 1956
48 377 Oliver Springett Feltonfleet School 0:53.31 867 59 3:50.73 1057 33 1924
49 378 Jack Fahey Handcross Park School 0:44.50 955 43 4:06.22 964 51 1919
50 344 Conor Fitzpatrick City of London Freemen's School 0:36.41 40 996 34 4:15.17 910 56 1906
51 360 Thomas Williams Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.71 933 46 4:04.62 973 48 1906

Year 7 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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52 379 Ross Clover Handcross Park School 0:47.37 927 50 4:05.87 967 49 1894
53 401 Jack Sealey Whitgift School 0:36.77 1033 16 4:28.50 832 60 1865
54 347 Charlie Richards City of London Freemen's School 0:40.06 1000 33 4:23.47 862 59 1862
55 354 Michael Cooke Cranmore Prep School 0:50.69 894 55 4:12.18 928 55 1822
56 393 Charlie Stevens Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:46.72 933 47 4:19.64 883 57 1816
57 370 Paul Morris Feltonfleet School 0:56.17 839 62 4:05.98 967 50 1806
58 391 Samuel Scott Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:59.19 809 63 4:08.27 952 53 1761
59 397 Andrew Brackenbury Whitgift School 0:36.93 1031 20 4:51.25 694 62 1725
60 384 Ben Daniels Ravens Wood School 0:54.11 859 60 4:22.58 865 58 1724
61 403 Elliot Foster Whitgift School 0:49.52 905 54 4:39.85 763 61 1668
62 383 Harry Spong Ravens Wood School 0:46.97 40 891 56 5:37.83 415 63 1306
63 348 James Wilby City of London Freemen's School 57:36.00 0 64 3:58.80 1009 43 1009
64 359 Luke de Beneducci Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.78 973 39 DNF 0 64 973

342 Michael Papanicola Brighton College DNS - DNS - -
385 Louis Laville Shrewsbury House School DNS - DNS - -
386 Harry Blake Shrewsbury House School DNS - DNS - -
388 Daniel McKenna St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -
389 Daniel Maynard St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -
402 Rory Allen Whitgift School DNS - DNS - -
411 Harry Fulcher Woodbridge School DNS - DNS - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

375 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:35.34 1047 3:23.29 1222 2269
1 374 William Goldberg Feltonfleet School 0:34.54 1055 3:32.71 1165 2220 6681

376 Alexander Coates Feltonfleet School 0:37.01 1030 3:33.12 1162 2192
367 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:36.81 1032 3:23.02 1222 2254

2 366 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:35.53 1045 3:32.44 1168 2213 6643
368 Luke Pillar Downsend School 0:36.90 1032 3:36.39 1144 2176
409 Robert Hall Woking High School 0:33.12 1069 3:35.70 1147 2216

3 408 Marcus Vlassak Woking High School 0:33.87 1062 3:42.17 1108 2170 6520
410 Oliver Weedon Woking High School 0:29.95 1101 3:54.99 1033 2134
398 Ryan Kavanagh Whitgift School 0:33.69 1064 3:45.87 1087 2151

4 404 Jacob Cross Whitgift School 0:36.32 1037 3:48.32 1072 2109 6327
405 William Blease Whitgift School 0:42.97 971 3:44.07 1096 2067
353 Ben Morrison Cranmore Prep School 0:39.13 1009 3:32.77 1165 2174

5 356 Kieran Donnelly Cranmore Prep School 0:40.65 994 3:39.73 1123 2117 6267
355 Henry Warne Cranmore Prep School 0:37.83 982 4:01.00 994 1976
351 Elliot Hooper Claremont School 0:34.34 1057 3:47.63 1075 2132

6 350 Oliver Beswick Claremont School 0:39.09 1010 3:43.64 1099 2109 6219
352 Alexander Davies-Jamieson Claremont School 0:47.40 927 3:51.72 1051 1978
345 Sebastian Haddock City of London Freemen's School 0:37.37 1027 3:34.63 1153 2180

7 349 Michael Sheehan City of London Freemen's School 0:41.70 983 3:57.87 1015 1998 6164
346 Nicholas Etherington City of London Freemen's School 0:44.10 959 3:55.93 1027 1986
363 Ayman Besaies Danes Hill Prep School 0:53.28 868 3:27.37 1198 2066

8 361 Toby Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.00 1060 3:59.73 1003 2063 6139
357 Toby Brankin-Frisby Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.88 932 3:47.27 1078 2010
372 James Merchant Feltonfleet School 0:38.86 1012 3:32.19 1168 2180

9 373 Cian Barry Feltonfleet School 0:44.13 959 3:59.44 1006 1965 6109
371 Alex Shaw Feltonfleet School 0:46.96 931 3:54.59 1033 1964
364 James Francis Downsend School 0:37.86 1022 3:49.43 1066 2088

10 365 Benjamin Smith Downsend School 0:34.31 1057 4:10.89 937 1994 6055
369 Alexander Sachak Downsend School 0:51.42 886 3:45.55 1087 1973
358 Andrew Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.84 1032 4:07.96 955 1987

11 362 Oliver Beldeau Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.42 926 3:55.32 1030 1956 5849
360 Thomas Williams Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.71 933 4:04.62 973 1906
400 Joseph Murtagh Whitgift School 0:38.79 1013 3:59.40 1006 2019

12 401 Jack Sealey Whitgift School 0:36.77 1033 4:28.50 832 1865 5609
397 Andrew Brackenbury Whitgift School 0:36.93 1031 4:51.25 694 1725
392 Alexander Cooke Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:54.42 856 3:41.50 1111 1967

13 393 Charlie Stevens Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:46.72 933 4:19.64 883 1816 5544
391 Samuel Scott Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:59.19 809 4:08.27 952 1761
344 Conor Fitzpatrick City of London Freemen's School 0:36.41 996 4:15.17 910 1906

14 347 Charlie Richards City of London Freemen's School 0:40.06 1000 4:23.47 862 1862 4777
348 James Wilby City of London Freemen's School 57:36.00 0 3:58.80 1009 1009
390 Harry Turner St Richards R C College 0:42.41 976 3:47.96 1075 2051
387 Daniel Pettitt St Richards R C College 0:49.07 910 3:46.10 1084 1994 -
388 Daniel McKenna St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -
390 Harry Turner St Richards R C College 0:42.41 976 3:47.96 1075 2051
387 Daniel Pettitt St Richards R C College 0:49.07 910 3:46.10 1084 1994 -
388 Daniel McKenna St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -

Year 7 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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